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7/00/04 First ICA Executed

10/10/2004 First ICA Approved By Commission in Docket No. 04-0563
6/24/2005 GRC certified letter requesting negotiation of new ICA
7/13/2005 Collocation bid sent to BitWise
7/26/2005 Updated collocation bid sent to BitWise
7/31/2005 BitWise "accepts" collocation bid
8/9/2005 GRC issues $6,816.59 invoice to BitWise for collocation Collocation application fee: NOT IN BILLING SYSTEM

8/26/2005 $6,816.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Collocation build starts on payment: NOT IN BILLING SYSTEM
9/15/2005 $6,816.59 ($6,816.59) ($6,816.59) ($6,816.59)
9/25/2005 $35,383.79 $25,419.47 $28,567.20 ($6,816.59) ($32,236.06) Erroneous 9/25 invoice

10/25/2005 $428.51 $35,383.79 $428.51 $28,995.71 $28,567.20 $2,719.22 Late charge for balance generated by 9/25 invoice
11/1/2005 GRC certified letter giving notice of termination of First ICA

11/14/2005 ($25,419.47) $25,419.47 $3,576.24 $3,147.73 $2,719.22 Correct erroneous 10/25 invoice
11/14/2005 ($428.51) $428.51 $3,147.73 $2,719.22 $2,719.22 Credit for late charge for 10/25 invoice
11/25/2005 $390.18 $428.51 $3,537.91 $3,147.73 $3,147.73 Correct erroneous 10/25 invoice
12/16/2005 $47.22 $3,490.69 $3,100.51 $3,100.51 Credit for late charge for 11/25 invoice
12/5/2005 Collocation completed

12/25/2005 $2,109.61 $390.18 $5,600.30 $3,490.69 $3,490.69
1/25/2006 $5,236.16 $2,109.61 $10,836.46 $5,600.30 $5,600.30
1/27/2006 $3,537.91 $7,298.55 $2,062.39 $2,062.39
2/1/2006 GRC emails BitWise template for Second ICA
2/9/2006 $2,062.39 $5,236.16 $0.00 $0.00

2/25/2006 $4,464.50 $5,236.16 $9,700.66 $5,236.16 $5,236.16
3/10/2006 $4,968.12 $4,732.54 $268.04 $268.04
3/22/2006 $25.15 $4,707.39 $242.89 $242.89 Construction overcharge
3/22/2006 $25.15 $4,682.24 $217.74 $217.74 Construction overcharge
3/25/2006 $4,909.48 $4,464.50 $9,591.72 $4,682.24 $4,682.24
4/18/2006 $621.59 $8,970.13 $4,060.65 $4,060.65 Taxes FUSC from 9/25 forward
4/18/2006 $1,291.12 $7,679.01 $2,769.53 $2,769.53 Taxes IL State from 9/25 forward
4/18/2006 $53.57 $7,625.44 $2,715.96 $2,715.96 Taxes IMF from 9/25 forward
4/18/2006 $4.62 $7,620.82 $2,711.34 $2,711.34 Taxes PUC from 9/25 forward
4/25/2006 $10,659.45 $4,909.48 $1,650.00 $18,280.27 $7,620.82 $5,970.82 DS 1 Dispute
4/26/2006 $2,500.00 $15,780.27 $5,120.82 $3,470.82
5/9/2006 $5,120.82 $10,659.45 $0.00 ($1,650.00)

5/25/2006 $7,883.80 $10,659.45 $935.00 $18,543.25 $10,659.45 $8,074.45 DS 1 Dispute
6/6/2006 Order suspension

6/20/2006 $7,103.10 $11,440.15 $3,556.35 $971.35
6/20/2006 $8,201.20 $3,238.95 ($4,644.85) ($7,229.85)
6/22/2006 $114.31 $3,124.64 ($4,759.16) ($7,344.16)
6/22/2006 Order suspension lifted
6/23/2006 ($399.40) $3,524.04 ($4,359.76) ($6,944.76) Taxes FUSC re-added
6/23/2006 ($35.89) $3,559.93 ($4,323.87) ($6,908.87) Taxes IL Sales re-added
6/23/2006 ($979.06) $4,538.99 ($3,344.81) ($5,929.81) Taxes State re-added
6/25/2006 $7,171.69 $7,883.80 $935.00 $11,710.68 $4,538.99 $1,018.99 DS 1 Dispute
7/20/2006 $6,348.99 $5,361.69 ($1,810.00) ($5,330.00)
7/25/2006 $9,325.15 $7,171.69 $993.37 $14,686.84 $5,361.69 $848.32 DS 1 Dispute
8/21/2006 $8,272.02 $6,414.82 ($2,910.33) ($7,423.70)
8/25/2006 $11,044.22 $9,325.15 $1,409.00 $17,459.04 $6,414.82 $492.45 DS 1 Dispute
9/6/2006 Order suspension

9/25/2006 $10,477.34 $11,044.22 $1,496.00 $27,936.38 $17,459.04 $10,040.67 DS 1 Dispute
9/29/2006 $9,387.43 $18,548.95 $8,071.61 $653.24
10/2/2006 Order suspension lifted
10/6/2006 Second ICA executed

10/19/2006 $8,000.00 $10,548.95 $71.61 ($7,346.76)
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10/25/2006 $9,885.36 $10,477.34 $1,496.00 $20,434.31 $10,548.95 $1,634.58 DS 1 Dispute
11/25/2006 $11,739.42 $9,885.36 $1,496.00 $32,173.73 $20,434.31 $10,023.94 DS 1 Dispute
12/12/2006 BitWise initiates a request for reciprocal compensation payment
12/12/2006 GRC requests traffic data
12/20/2006 Second ICA approved by Illinois Commission in Docket No. 06-0676
12/25/2006 $11,531.82 $11,739.42 $1,496.00 $43,705.55 $32,173.73 $20,267.36 DS 1 Dispute
1/10/2007 Order suspension
1/16/2007 ($10,410.37) $10,410.37 $33,295.18 $21,763.36 $20,267.36 DS1 dispute - 4/05 through 11/05
1/19/2007 $8,000.00 $25,295.18 $13,763.36 $12,267.36
1/19/2007 $8,000.00 $17,295.18 $5,763.36 $4,267.36
1/19/2007 $8,000.00 $9,295.18 ($2,236.64) ($3,732.64)
1/23/2007 Order suspension lifted
1/25/2007 $9,889.42 $11,531.82 $19,184.60 $9,295.18 $7,799.18
2/25/2007 $11,048.28 $9,889.42 $30,232.88 $19,184.60 $17,688.60
3/7/2007 Formal demand for assurance of payment
3/7/2007 Order suspension
3/8/2007 $8,000.00 $22,232.88 $11,184.60 $9,688.60

3/21/2007 ($1,496.00) $1,496.00 $20,736.88 $9,688.60 $9,688.60 DS1 dispute for 12/05
3/22/2007 $10,760.51 $9,976.37 ($1,071.91) ($1,071.91)
3/25/2007 $9,776.72 $11,048.28 $19,753.09 $9,976.37 $9,976.37
4/25/2007 $8,613.38 $9,776.72 $28,366.47 $19,753.09 $19,753.09
5/9/2007 GRC default letter to BitWise

5/10/2007 BitWise issues invoice for reciprocal compensation from December 2006-April 2007
5/24/2007 $28,366.47 $0.00 ($8,613.38) ($8,613.38)
5/25/2007 $9,284.17 $8,613.38 $9,284.17 $0.00 ($0.00)
6/18/2007 $260.62 $164.88 $9,119.29 ($164.88) ($425.50) Credit for late payment charges associated with DS-1 issue
6/19/2007 $8,858.67 $260.62 ($9,023.55) ($9,284.17)
6/25/2007 $8,464.84 $9,284.17 $8,725.46 $260.62 ($0.00)
6/25/2007 BitWise provides LOC
6/26/2007 Order suspension lifted
7/20/2007 $8,464.84 $260.62 ($8,204.22) ($8,464.84)
7/25/2007 $9,327.75 $8,464.84 $9,588.37 $260.62 ($0.00)
8/17/2007 $9,327.75 $260.62 ($9,067.13) ($9,327.75)
8/25/2007 $9,921.53 $9,327.75 $10,182.15 $260.62 ($0.00)
9/19/2007 $5.00 $9,916.53 $265.62 ($9,655.91) ($9,921.53) Credit for late chage on later-reversed late charge
9/25/2007 $9,921.53 $265.62 $265.62 ($0.00)

10/11/2007 ($265.62) $265.62 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.00) Additional credit for late payment charges associated with DS-1 issue
Totals $218,966.57 $218,966.57 ($0.00) $180,127.65 $45,655.51

Imputed DA1 credits from E64, E74 and E93 ($12,171.99)
Non-DS1 related credits $33,483.52

Total paid + Total Credits $225,783.16
First payment: NOT IN BILLING SYTEM $6,816.59

Equals amount billed $218,966.57


